
TENDER EVALUATIONS

SSGC/LP/NR/SOR/1364076

Name of Procuring Agency: Sui Southern Gas Company Limited
Method of Procurement: Single Stage, One Envelope
Title of Procurement: Safety Helmet
Tender Enquiry No.: SSGC/LP/NR/SOR/1364076
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): 146604
Date & Time of Bid Closing: December 16, 2020 09:30 AM
Date & Time of Bid Opening: December 16, 2020 10:00 AM
Number of Bids Received: 14
Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Technical Compliant Lowest Evaulated Bidder
Evaluation Published On: February 23, 2021 4:57 am

Name of Bidder
Marks/Compliance

Evaluated Cost
Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Policy/ Basis
for Rejection/ Acceptance as per
Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004

Technical (If
Applicable)

Financial (If
Applicable)

SYED & SONS, Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 237,800.00/- The 3rd lowest bidder is techncially non-

compliant
INDUS ENGINEERS &
GENERAL TRADERS

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 355,200.00/-

COSMOS Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 435,708.00/-

ALIBHOY AND SONS Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 114,000.00/- The lowest bidder is techncially non-

compliant
KESTREL GTCC
PRIVATE LIMITED

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 784,276.00/-

ALI SONS TRADING
CORPORATION

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 421,200.00/-

IQRA ENTERPRISES Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 390,000.00/-

TRADE CENTRE Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 264,000.00/- The 5th lowest bidder is techncially non-

compliant

H2AIM (PVT) LIMITED Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 300,000.00/- The 7th lowest bidder is techncially non-

compliant

FM TRADERS. Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 198,000.00/- The 2nd lowest bidder is techncially non-

compliant
TASBEEL
ENGINEERING &
SERVICES

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 326,000.00/-

The 8th lowest bidder is techncially
compliant. Purchase order value PKR
326,000/-

SHAIRYAR
ENTERPRISE

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 340,000.00/-

AL MASAOOD OIL
INDUSTRY SUPPLIES
& SERVICES CO.,

Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 284,000.00/- The 6th lowest bidder is techncially non-

compliant



INTERIOR PLUS, Marks:
N/A

Marks:
N/A PKR 259,600.00/- The 4th lowest bidder is techncially non-

compliant

THE LOWEST EVALUATED & RESPONSIVE BIDDER(S)
TASBEEL ENGINEERING & SERVICES

Signature: .........................

Official Stamp: .........................

* Standard Bidding Document (SBD)


